7

8

16

17

19

20

18

21

2223

2425

[COMMENDATION]

COMMENDING JUMA VENTURES FOR PROVIDING AT-RISK YOUTH WITH JOBS AND OTHER SERVICES.

WHEREAS, Juma Ventures, a nonprofit group, was founded in 1994 by the former executive director of Larkin Street Youth Center, Ms. Diane Flannery; and,

WHEREAS, Juma Ventures provides at-risk youth from low-income areas with jobs selling ballpark concessions in Juma owned small businesses; and,

WHEREAS, Juma also provides private sector job placements and internships with multimedia and Internet companies; and

WHEREAS, Juma Ventures offers its employees skills training, educational assistance, mentoring, career development, money management programs, linkages to health care services, and parenting services; and,

WHEREAS, Juma Ventures also provides a matching savings program that matches \$3.00 to every \$1.00 the youth saves for education or \$2.00 for every \$1.00 the youth saves for other approved services; and

WHEREAS, Juma Ventures works in collaboration with the San Francisco Small Business Network; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation to Juma Ventures for providing at-risk youth with jobs and other services.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	000747	Date Passed:
Resolution comme	ending Juma Venture	es for providing at-risk youth with jobs and other services.
May 1, 200	0 Board of Supervis Ayes: 10 - Ammia Yaki, Yee Absent: 1 - Katz	sors — ADOPTED ano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,
	File No. 000747	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 1, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 12 2000

Date Approved